
FEB20'I3 -U30AM 

FIRST U N I O N RAIL 

One O'hare Centre 
6250 River Road, Suite 5000 
Rosemont, IL 60018-4214 

Td8473l87575 ^^^ VPS N E X T DAY A I R 
Fax 847.318 7588 
wwwfirstunionrail.com February 20.2013 

Chief, Seciion o f Adminisiration 
OfTice o f Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 E Street. S.W., Suite IOO 
Washington, DC 20423-0001 
At ln: Recordation o f Railroad Equipment 

Rc: McinoRindi ini of Lease Agreement 

Dear Section Chief: 

Encicscd for recordation pursuant 10 the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) are two (2) onginals and one 
(1) copy o fa Memorandum o f Lease Agreement daied March 21,2012, a secondary document as defined in the 
Board's Rules for the Recordation o f Documents. The enclosed document rclaics lo the Lease Agreement which 
was duly filed with the Surface Transportation Board under primary Recordation Number 23651 

'Hie names and addresses of the parties to ilie enclosed document arc 

Lessor First Union Rail Corporation Lessee' Bunge North America, Inc. 
One OM larc Cenire 11720 Borman Drive 
6250 N. River Road, Suite 5000 St. Louis, MO 63146 
RosemonLlL 60018 

A description o f tlie railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is for sixty (60) hopper cars having 
NDYX marks (sec Exhibit A for car numbers). 

A short summary ofthe document lo appear in the index follows: Memorandum o f Lease 

Also enclosed is a check in the amouni o f $42.00 payable to the order of the Surface Transponation Board 
covering the required recordation fee. Kindly return one ( I ) stamped original o f the enclosed document to ihe 
undersigned along wuh die additional copies 

I fyou liavc any quesiions regarding the above-referenced niatlcr, please coniact me ai (847) 384-5397. Thank 
you for your cooperation in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Marofn Dunne 
Senior Documentation Specialist 

Enclosures (BUNGO68} 



stBt RECEfnWnOBSILt 

FEB 20'13 - u i o Ml 
ASSGN NO.. BUNG06S 

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE taU( 

^ . 
TIIIS M 

day of 
10 M OF LEASE (the "Memorandum") is made and entered into as of this lhc 

J ggfeA^by and beiween First Union Rail Corporation ("Lessor"), a Nonh 
Carolina corporation, and Bunge Nonh Amenca, Inc., a New York corporanon 

W I T N E S S E T H : 

Rider 

IN Wl'fNESS WniEREOF, the panics hereto ha\'c each caused this Memorandum to be duly executed 
under seal by their respective officers duly authonzed as ofthe date and year first above written. 

• LESSOR: 

FIRST UNION RAIL C0R1»0RATI0N 
AITESTi 

9:±Qi 
E-PRgSIDENT. 

Executed on thig?] ̂  

KETINi> 

[CORPORATE SEAL] 

STATE O r ^ - ^ ^ J / / b / < 

COUNTY OF C ^ 0/<L 

I, J fin I CO y J^'*^^ ^ ^ 7 a Notary Public of the Couniy and State aforesaid, 
ccnify that R-'iCPv^ -̂*^ f"- SCjj"^0"^ personally appeared before me this day and 
acknowledged his due execution ofthe foregoing Memorandum of Lease. 

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this ^ ' day of M^^Ci\^ ^ O U 

My Commission Expires. 

CJ - a ' ^ i < l 

(Nouiry Public) 

r lAM CU i C ' 4nAi^^t^^v\^ 
7 / Notary Public 



ATTEST-

^ H L J / P L ^ By 
Name 
Tiile* T/̂ f̂ ^A^ /r^^-^AAni t 

LESSEE: 

BUNGE NORTH AMERICA, INC. 

•A %uar4cd0^a 1 ^ ^ By 
N a m e : _ & i ^ ^ _ ^ A 4 / & « « 
Title: ir,rm H^Ki /on f l ^k^p t t / ^aAa^ 

Executed on this _ ^ day of j ^ f A ^ _ , p ^ t l ^ . 

[CORPORATE SEAL] 

STATE OF V W r y ^ o i i r . ' 

COUNTY OF J S i - l . n u L & . 

I, ^ ^ kvj \ \ t ^ v^4- racJ< 'e . , a Notary Public of the Couniy and Stale aforesaid, 
certify that "~^\3^^p r-i» \ I G?" tJJa^V V Q r e. personally appeared before me ihis day and 
acknowledged his/her due execution of ihe foregoing Memorandum of Lease. 

WITNESS my hand and ofllcial stamp or scal.'lhis /rJl-rfcday of _r5[\^2y_t-U • j3;_£A3k 

My Commission Expires. 

Jotarj'Public) 

Notary Public 

(N( 
" fSlOTARY 

Phulhn Slro/*lm I Phyllis StracKe, Notary Public 
SL LOUIS County. Stats of Missouri 
Mv Commission Expires 4/9/2012 
Commission Number 08414130 



EXHIBIT A 
to 

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE 

NUMBER OF CARS. Sixty (60) 

DESCRIPTION OF CARS. Covered Hopper Care 

CAR NUMBERS-
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 

863330 
863331 
863332 
863333 
863334 
863336 
863337 
863338 
863339 
863340 
863342 
863343 
863344 
863346 
863349 
863350 
863351 
863352 
863353 
863354 
863355 
863356 
863357 
863358 
863359 
863360 
863362 
863363 
863365 
863366 

NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 
NDYX 

863367 
863368 
863369 
863370 
863372 
863373 
863374 
863375 
863376 
863378 
863379 
863380 
863381 
863382 
863383 
863384 
863385 
863387 
863388 
863389 
863390 
863391 
863392 
863393 
863394 
863395 
863396 
863397 
863398 
863399 


